
Size Brand Description Flow Range

Lay 

Length Screen Connections

3/4" Badger Model 25 1/8 to 25 GPM 7 1/2" Meter coupling 3/4 mpt x 1"

1" Badger Model 70 15 to 70 GPM 10 3/4" Meter coupling 1" mpt x 1 1/4"

1 1/2" Badger Model 120 1.25 to 120 GPM 17 1/4" 1 1/2" fpt x 2" mpt bushing

2" Badger Model 170 Dsc 1.5 to 170 GPM 20 1/4" - 2" fpt x 2 1/2" mpt bushing

2" Badger RCDL Compound .5 to 200 GPM 17" 7" 4 - Bolt Round

2" Badger Compound Series .5 to 200 GPM 15 1/4" 7" 4 - Bolt Round

2" Badger RCDL Turbo II 3 to 310 GPM 10" 7" 4 - Bolt Round

2" Badger Turbo Series 3 to 250 GPM 10" 7" 4 - Bolt Round

2" Sensus OMNI T-2 1 to 250 GPM 17" Built In 2 - Bolt Ellipitical

2" Sensus OMNI C-2 .25 to 200 GPM 17" Built In 2 - Bolt Ellipitical

3" Badger RCDL Compound .5 to 450 GPM .5 to 450 GPM 17" 7" 4 - Bolt Round

3" Badger Compound Series .5 to 450 GPM  17" 7" 4 - Bolt Round

3" Badger RCDL Turbo II 4 to 550 GPM 12" 7" 4 - Bolt Round

3" Badger Turbo Series 4 to 550 GPM 12" 7" 4 - Bolt Round

3" Sensus OMNI T - 2 1.5 to 650 GPM 17" Built In 4 - Bolt Round

3" Sensus OMNI C - 2 .5 to 500 GPM 17" Built In 4 - Bolt Round

4" Badger RCDL Compound 1.0 to 1250 GPM 24" 9" 8 - Build Round

4" Badger Compound Series .75 to 1000 GPM 20" 9" 8 - Build Round

4" Badger RCDL Turbo II 8 to 1250 GPM 14" 9" 8 - Build Round

4" Badger Turbo Series 8 to 1250 GPM 14" 9" 8 - Build Round

4" Sensus OMNI T - 2 2 to 1250 GPM 23" Built In 8 - Build Round

4" Sensus OMNI C - 2 .75 to 1000 GPM 23" Built In 8 - Build Round

6" Badger RCDL Compound 1.0 to 1250 GPM 24" 9" 8 - Bolt Round

6" Badger Compound Series .75 to 2000 GPM 24" 9" 8 - Bolt Round

6" Badger RCDL Turbo II 15 to 2650 GPM 18" 9" 8 - Bolt Round

6" Badger Turbo Series 15 to 2650 GPM 18" 9" 8 - Bolt Round

6" Sensus OMNI T - 2 2.5 to 2500 GPM 24" Built In 8 - Bolt Round

6" Sensus OMNI C - 2 1.5 to 2500 GPM 24" Built In 8 - Bolt Round
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